Admissions and Records * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Admissions and Records Never heard of it Count 29 8 37
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 12.2% 8.6% 11.2%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 98 29 127
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 41.2% 31.2% 38.4%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 41 20 61
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 17.2% 21.5% 18.4%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 67 34 101
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 28.2% 36.6% 30.5%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not  Count 3 2 5
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 1.3% 2.2% 1.5%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 238 93 331
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Las Positas College?




Bookstore * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Bookstore Never heard of it Count 8 7 15
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 3.4% 7.5% 4.5%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 86 30 116
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 36.3% 32.3% 35.2%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 46 23 69
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 19.4% 24.7% 20.9%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 89 29 118
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 37.6% 31.2% 35.8%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 8 4 12
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 3.4% 4.3% 3.6%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 237 93 330
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Counseling Services * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Counseling Services Never heard of it Count 29 9 38
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 12.3% 10.1% 11.7%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 152 56 208
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 64.4% 62.9% 64.0%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 23 4 27
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 9.7% 4.5% 8.3%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 24 17 41
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 10.2% 19.1% 12.6%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not  Count 8 3 11
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 3.4% 3.4% 3.4%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 236 89 325
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Disabled Students Program/Services * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Disabled Students Never heard of it Count 65 20 85
Program/Services % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 27.7% 21.7% 26.0%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it  Count 149 62 211
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 63.4% 67.4% 64.5%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 9 2 11
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 3.8% 2.2% 3.4%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 10 7 17
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 4.3% 7.6% 5.2%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not  Count 2 1 3
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at .9% 1.1% 9%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 235 92 327
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Financial Aid Office * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Financial Aid Office Never heard of it Count 24 8 32
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 10.2% 8.7% 9.8%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 140 55 195
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 59.3% 59.8% 59.5%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 29 8 37
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 12.3% 8.7% 11.3%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 39 17 56
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 16.5% 18.5% 17.1%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 4 4 8
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 1.7% 4.3% 2.4%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 236 92 328
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Las Positas College?




Library * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Library  Never heard of it Count 16 9 25
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 6.8% 9.8% 7.6%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 72 37 109]
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 30.4% 40.2% 33.1%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 65 22 87|
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 27.4% 23.9% 26.4%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 79 23 102
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 33.3% 25.0% 31.0%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 5 1 6
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 2.1% 1.1% 1.8%)
Las Positas College?
Total Count 237 92 329]
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Las Positas College?




Student Online Orientation * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Student Online Orientation Never heard of it Count 15 8 23
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 6.4% 8.7% 7.0%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 52 24 76
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 22.0% 26.1% 23.2%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 62 18 80
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 26.3% 19.6% 24.4%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 101 36 137
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 42.8% 39.1% 41.8%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 6 6 12
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 2.5% 6.5% 3.7%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 236 92 328
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Transfer Services * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Transfer Services Never heard of it Count 47 15 62
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 19.8% 16.3% 18.8%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 142 61 203
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 59.9% 66.3% 61.7%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 22 3 25
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 9.3% 3.3% 7.6%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 26 12 38
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 11.0% 13.0% 11.6%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 0 1 1
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at .0% 1.1% .3%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 237 92 329
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%,

Las Positas College?




Tutorial Services (Reading & Writing Center, Math Lab) * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College?

Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Tutorial Services (Reading & Never heard of it Count 40 14 54
Writing Center, Math Lab) % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 16.9% 15.4% 16.5%
Las Positas College?
Heard of it, but never used it Count 144 60 204
online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 60.8% 65.9% 62.2%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was very Count 21 8 29
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 8.9% 8.8% 8.8%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was Count 29 7 36
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 12.2% 7.7% 11.0%
Las Positas College?
Used it online, and | was not Count 3 2 5
satisfied % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 1.3% 2.2% 1.5%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 237 91 328
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Access to online academic tutoring * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
Access to online academic Not Necessary Count 39 16 55
tutoring % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 16.3% 17.4% 16.6%
Las Positas College?
Neutral Count 74 34 108
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 31.0% 37.0% 32.6%
Las Positas College?
Somewhat Necessary Count 62 23 85
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 25.9% 25.0% 25.7%
Las Positas College?
Very Necessary Count 64 19 83
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 26.8% 20.7% 25.1%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 239 92 331
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




Access to online counseling (Academic, Career, or Personal) * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las

College? Crosstabulation

Positas

Are you currently taking a class on
campus at Las Positas College?
Yes No Total
Access to online counseling  Not Necessary Count 36 12 48
(Academic, Career, o % within Are you currently
Personal) taking a class on campus at 15.1% 13.0% 14.5%
Las Positas College?
Neutral Count 64 28 92
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 26.9% 30.4% 27.9%
Las Positas College?
Somewhat Necessary Count 61 23 84
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 25.6% 25.0% 25.5%
Las Positas College?
Very Necessary Count 77 29 106
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 32.4% 31.5% 32.1%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 238 92 330
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Las Positas College?




The ability to complete degree or certificate programs online * Are you currently taking a class on campus at Las Positas

College? Crosstabulation

Are you currently taking a class on

campus at Las Positas College?

Yes No Total
The ability to complete degree Not Necessary Count 9 6 15
or certificate programs online % within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 3.8% 6.5% 4.6%
Las Positas College?
Neutral Count 54 17 71
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 22.8% 18.5% 21.6%
Las Positas College?
Somewhat Necessary Count 57 17 74
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 24.1% 18.5% 22.5%
Las Positas College?
Very Necessary Count 117 52 169
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 49.4% 56.5% 51.4%
Las Positas College?
Total Count 237 92 329
% within Are you currently
taking a class on campus at 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Las Positas College?




